

Government of India Income Tax Department

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala Region Central Revenue Building, I.S. Press Road, Kochi – 682 018.

F.No.11/Estt/CC-CHN/2013-14

Date: 05th June, 2014.

CORRIGENDUM

Sub.: Estt. Group 'B' Gazetted – Income Tax Officer – Promotion & Posting – reg. – Ref.: This Office Order No.14/2014-15 dated 05.06.2014 issued from file of even number.

It is hereby ordered that the name of Shri Sanjay Singh, ITI, O/o. Jt.CIT, Range-1, Kozhikode figuring at Sl.No.3 in the table below paragraph No.1 of this Office Order No.14/2014-15 dated 05.06.2014 referred to above stands deleted.

Sd/-. E. SANKARAN Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Kochi, Designated Authority.

Copy to:

- 1. The CCIT, Thiruvananthapuram / The DGIT(Inv.), Kochi / I.T. Ombudsman, Kochi.
- 2. All CsIT and DsIT in Kerala Region.
- 3. All Heads of Office in Kerala Region.
- 4. The Officers concerned.
- 5. The ZAO, CBDT, Kochi and all FPUs.
- 6. The AD(OL), Kochi.
- 7. The Systems Officer, Computer Centre, Kochi.
- 8. All Officers and Sections in the office of CCIT, Kochi.
- 9. The General Secretary, ITEF / ITGOA / IRS Association, Ernakulam.
- The Manager, Govt. of India Press, Faridabad along with Hindi version for favour of publication in Part-III, Section-1 of Gazette of India.

R. MOHAN

Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax(HQ)(Admn.), O/o. Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala.